
Fall 2024 

Associate in Science 

Health Information Technology 
70 Credit Hours | CIP 1351070700 

The Health Information Technology program is designed to educate and prepare graduates with entry-level employable skills. 
The Associate of Science in Health Information Technology degree engages students in healthcare, business, and technology.  

www.fsw.edu/ashim 

2024 – 2025 Program of Study  

NUMBER COURSE NAME CR MODALITY  

   CAMPUS ONLINE LIVE ONLINE 

Term 1 Fall 

ENC1101 Composition I  3 X X X 

BSC1085C Anatomy & Physiology I w/lab  4 X X X 

HSC1531 Medical Terminology 3  X  

HIM1140 Essentials of Pharmacology 2  X  

HIM1430 Principles of Diseases 2  X  

TOTAL CREDITS:  14 

Term 2 Spring 

CGS1100 Computer Applications for Business  3 X X X 

BSC1086C Anatomy & Physiology II w/lab  4 X X X 

HIM1000 Introduction to Health Info Management 3   X 

HIM1800C Health Information Simulation 2   X 

HIM2724 Basic ICD-10 Coding 3   X 

TOTAL CREDITS:  15 

Term 3 Summer 

 
Mathematics 

MGF1130 Mathematical Thinking 
OR 

STA2023 Statistical Methods I  

3 X X X 

HIM2253 Basic CPT Coding 3   X 

HIM2279 Medical Insurance and Billing 3   X 

HIM2723 Inpatient Procedural Coding 2   X 

TOTAL CREDITS:  11 

Term 4 Fall 

HIM2012 Healthcare Law 3  X  

HIM2210 Healthcare Information Systems  3  X  

HIM2510 Quality Management in Healthcare 3  X  

HIM2729 Advanced Coding and Reimbursement 3   X 

HIM2814C Coding Office Experience* 3   X 

       *30 hours with a revenue cycle professional 

TOTAL CREDITS:  15 

Term 5 Spring 

Humanities (Preferred - HUM2020, PHI2010) 3 X X X 

Social 
Science 
 

POS2041 American National Government 
OR 

AMH2020 History of U.S. Since 1877 

3 X X X 

HIM2215 Healthcare Statistics and Data Analytics 3  X  

HIM2512 Management Foundations in Healthcare 3  X  

HIM2940 HIT Capstone Experience** 3   X 

**40 hours in facility requirement – 8 hours a day once a week for 5 weeks 

TOTAL CREDITS:  15 
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2024 – 2025 Program of Study  

NUMBER COURSE NAME CR MODALITY  

   CAMPUS ONLINE LIVE ONLINE 

Term 1 Spring 

ENC1101 Composition I  3 X X X 

BSC1085C Anatomy & Physiology I w/lab  4 X X X 

HSC1531 Medical Terminology 3  X  

HIM1430 Principles of Diseases 2  X  

TOTAL CREDITS:  12 

Term 2 Fall 

CGS1100 Computer Applications for Business  3 X X X 

BSC1086C Anatomy & Physiology II w/lab  4 X X X 

HIM1140 Essentials of Pharmacology 2  X  

HIM2012 Healthcare Law 3  X  

TOTAL CREDITS:  12 

Term 3 Spring 

 
Mathematics 

MGF1130 Mathematical Thinking 
OR 

STA2023 Statistical Methods I  

3 X X X 

Humanities (Preferred - HUM2020, PHI2010) 3 X X X 

HIM1000 Introduction to Health Info Management 3   X 

HIM1800C Health Information Simulation 2   X 

HIM2724 Basic ICD-10 Coding 3   X 

TOTAL CREDITS: 14 

Term 4 Summer 

HIM2253 Basic CPT Coding 3   X 

HIM2279 Medical Insurance and Billing 3   X 

HIM2723 Inpatient Procedural Coding 2   X 

TOTAL CREDITS:  8 

Term 5 Fall 

HIM2210 Healthcare Information Systems  3  X  

HIM2510 Quality Management in Healthcare 3  X  

HIM2729 Advanced Coding and Reimbursement 3   X 

HIM2814C Coding Office Experience* 3   X 

       *30 hours with a revenue cycle professional 

TOTAL CREDITS:  12 

Term 6 Spring 

Social 
Science 
 

POS2041 American National Government 
OR 

AMH2020 History of U.S. Since 1877 

3 X X X 

HIM2215 Healthcare Statistics and Data Analytics 3  X  

HIM2512 Management Foundations in Healthcare 3  X  

HIM2940 HIT Capstone Experience** 3   X 

**40 hours in facility requirement – 8 hours a day once a week for 5 weeks 

TOTAL CREDITS:  12 
 


